
NEHA 2024 Class Point Standings 
 
 
Place Name Num Class Points Events 

 

 1 Doru Caraeni 777X B 4.96053 Burke I 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Philo 1.000, Ascutney II 0.992, Okemo II 0.969, Ascutney I 0.000  
 
 1 Jamie Melhuish 317 P1 5 Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo II 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Philo 1.000, Okemo I 1.000  
 2 Jeff Denmeade 116 P1 4.81565 Burke I 0.985, Ascutney I 0.965, Okemo II 0.961, Okemo I 0.958, Ascutney II 0.947  
 3 Patrick Martin 27 P1 4.72242 Philo 0.967, Okemo I 0.956, Burke I 0.950, Ascutney II 0.928, Okemo II 0.921, Ascutney I 0.911  
 4 Joe Hoyt 177 P1 1.7634 Philo 0.917, Ascutney I 0.847, Burke I 0.000  
 
 1 Aaron Doucette 427 P2 5 Philo 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo II 0.984  
 2 Gary Smith 19 P2 4.8042 Okemo I 0.997, Burke I 0.973, Philo 0.950, Okemo II 0.946, Ascutney II 0.938, Ascutney I 0.926  
 
 1 Shawn Christianson 411 P3 3.92955 Philo 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Okemo II 1.000, Ascutney II 0.930  
 
 1 Jimi Heyder 442 P4 4.97932 Philo 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Ascutney II 0.979  
 2 Calvin Demerath 215 P4 4.81945 Okemo II 1.000, Ascutney II 0.991, Ascutney I 0.953, Okemo I 0.953, Philo 0.923, Burke I 0.898  
 3 Kolby Parker 225 P4 1.9675 Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo I 0.968, Burke I 0.000  
 
 1 Catherine Denmeade 916R R1 3.77788 Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Okemo II 0.917, Ascutney I 0.861, Burke I 0.000  
 2 Margaret Sharron 11R R1 2.94006 Okemo II 1.000, Burke I 0.984, Ascutney I 0.956, Okemo I 0.000  
 3 Emmanuel Cecchet 966R R1 2 Ascutney I 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Okemo II 0.000, Okemo I 0.000  
 
 1 Samara Coble 303X S1 3.57403 Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo II 0.892, Okemo I 0.858, Burke I 0.824  
 2 Michael Hafner 37X S1 2.95791 Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo II 1.000, Philo 0.958, Ascutney II 0.000, Burke I 0.000  
 3 Nick Bates 29X S1 2.94492 Okemo I 1.000, Burke I 0.974, Okemo II 0.971  
 
 1 Alex Bellone 77 S2 4.99777 Burke I 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Philo 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Ascutney I 0.998, Okemo II 0.000  
 2 Robert Salisbury 23 S2 4.89696 Okemo II 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Burke I 0.993, Ascutney II 0.970, Okemo I 0.934, Philo 0.826  
 3 Erik Reisner 719 S2 4.72546 Okemo II 0.989, Burke I 0.949, Philo 0.944, Ascutney I 0.929, Ascutney II 0.915  
 4 Ken Becker 40X S2 3.62068 Okemo II 0.949, Okemo I 0.913, Ascutney I 0.893, Philo 0.866, Burke I 0.000  
 5 Bill Hudson 24 S2 3.61745 Okemo II 0.956, Burke I 0.915, Ascutney I 0.882, Philo 0.864  
 
 1 Gregory Wilcox 860 S3 5 Okemo II 1.000, Philo 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo I 1.000  
 
 1 Stephen Jones 702 S4 5 Philo 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000  
 2 Stephen Mcgonigle 369X S4 4.72718 Okemo II 1.000, Philo 0.974, Ascutney II 0.944, Okemo I 0.918, Burke I 0.892  
 3 Matthew Paulin 55 S4 1.80346 Okemo II 0.915, Burke I 0.888, Ascutney II 0.000  
 
 1 Michael Morbois 8 S5 3.96981 Ascutney I 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo I 0.970  
 
 1 Mike Vecchiarelli 920X S6 2 Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo II 1.000, Ascutney II 0.000  
 
 1 Edmond Williams 86X U1 1.9923 Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo I 0.992, Philo 0.000  



NEHA 2024 Class Point Standings 
 
 
Place Name Num Class Points Events 

 

 2 Drew Young 62X U1 0.971982 Ascutney I 0.972, Okemo I 0.000, Philo 0.000  
 
 1 John Ricker 119 U2 3.9603 Ascutney II 1.000, Philo 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo I 0.960, Okemo II 0.000  
 
 1 Julie Jones 101X U3 3.98049 Okemo I 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Ascutney I 0.980  
 2 Bob Lyle 50X U3 2.89436 Ascutney I 1.000, Ascutney II 0.960, Okemo I 0.935  
 
 1 Mike Wilson 6X U4 3 Ascutney II 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Okemo I 1.000  
 
 1 Owen MacPhee 900X U5 3 Okemo II 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo I 0.000  
 
 1 Darrell O'Brien 111X U6 2 Okemo I 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Ascutney I 0.000  
 2 Don Taylor 88X U6 1.94344 Ascutney II 0.998, Okemo I 0.945, Ascutney I 0.000  
 
 1 Brad Martin 7X UE 5 Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo II 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Philo 1.000, Burke I 0.000  



NEHA 2024 King of the Hill Point Standings 
 
 
Place Name Num Class Points Events 

 

 1 Jamie Melhuish 317 P1 5 Okemo II 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Philo 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo I 1.000  
 2 Jeff Denmeade 116 P1 4.81565 Burke I 0.985, Ascutney I 0.965, Okemo II 0.961, Okemo I 0.958, Ascutney II 0.947  
 3 Patrick Martin 27 P1 4.72242 Philo 0.967, Okemo I 0.956, Burke I 0.950, Ascutney II 0.928, Okemo II 0.921, Ascutney I 0.911  
 4 Alex Bellone 77 S2 4.64801 Okemo I 0.956, Philo 0.954, Ascutney II 0.929, Burke I 0.921, Ascutney I 0.888, Okemo II 0.000  
 5 Robert Salisbury 23 S2 4.48754 Burke I 0.914, Ascutney II 0.902, Okemo I 0.893, Ascutney I 0.890, Okemo II 0.889, Philo 0.787  
 6 Aaron Doucette 427 P2 4.4756 Philo 0.930, Ascutney II 0.896, Okemo I 0.893, Burke I 0.879, Ascutney I 0.877, Okemo II 0.874  
 7 Stephen Jones 702 S4 4.45365 Okemo I 0.943, Burke I 0.918, Ascutney I 0.885, Ascutney II 0.873, Philo 0.833  
 8 Jimi Heyder 442 P4 4.38551 Philo 0.911, Okemo I 0.898, Burke I 0.888, Ascutney I 0.858, Ascutney II 0.831  
 9 Gregory Wilcox 860 S3 4.34304 Okemo I 0.903, Philo 0.889, Okemo II 0.857, Ascutney I 0.849, Ascutney II 0.845  
10 Erik Reisner 719 S2 4.32929 Philo 0.900, Okemo II 0.879, Burke I 0.874, Ascutney II 0.850, Ascutney I 0.826  
11 Gary Smith 19 P2 4.30983 Okemo I 0.891, Philo 0.883, Burke I 0.856, Ascutney II 0.840, Okemo II 0.840, Ascutney I 0.812  
12 Calvin Demerath 215 P4 4.16405 Okemo I 0.856, Ascutney II 0.840, Philo 0.840, Ascutney I 0.818, Okemo II 0.810, Burke I 0.798  
13 Stephen Mcgonigle 369X S4 4.14978 Okemo I 0.866, Okemo II 0.829, Ascutney II 0.824, Burke I 0.819, Philo 0.812  
14 Ken Becker 40X S2 4.12566 Okemo I 0.873, Okemo II 0.844, Philo 0.826, Ascutney I 0.794, Ascutney II 0.789, Burke I 0.000  
15 Joseph Hayes 49X KOH 4.04781 Okemo I 0.877, Ascutney II 0.810, Okemo II 0.800, Burke I 0.786, Philo 0.774, Ascutney I 0.773  
16 Michael Morbois 8 S5 4.03919 Okemo I 0.842, Ascutney I 0.811, Okemo II 0.810, Burke I 0.796, Ascutney II 0.780  
17 Brad Martin 7X UE 4.01635 Okemo I 0.845, Okemo II 0.831, Philo 0.813, Ascutney II 0.770, Ascutney I 0.757, Burke I 0.000  
18 Doru Caraeni 777X B 3.93667 Okemo I 0.826, Ascutney II 0.789, Okemo II 0.785, Philo 0.776, Burke I 0.761, Ascutney I 0.000  
19 Mike Wilson 6X U4 3.38441 Philo 0.877, Okemo I 0.868, Ascutney II 0.824, Burke I 0.816  
20 Shawn Christianson 411 P3 3.35111 Philo 0.873, Ascutney II 0.832, Burke I 0.823, Okemo II 0.822  
21 Bill Hudson 24 S2 3.3011 Okemo II 0.850, Burke I 0.842, Philo 0.824, Ascutney I 0.785  
22 Julie Jones 101X U3 3.23746 Okemo I 0.835, Burke I 0.819, Ascutney II 0.812, Ascutney I 0.771  
23 Catherine Denmeade 916R R1 3.1812 Ascutney II 0.830, Okemo II 0.817, Ascutney I 0.797, Okemo I 0.737, Burke I 0.000  
24 John Ricker 119 U2 3.03658 Okemo I 0.809, Ascutney I 0.802, Philo 0.802, Ascutney II 0.623, Okemo II 0.000  
25 Samara Coble 303X S1 3.01536 Okemo I 0.780, Ascutney II 0.746, Okemo II 0.746, Burke I 0.743  
26 Margaret Sharron 11R R1 2.71544 Burke I 0.940, Okemo II 0.890, Ascutney I 0.885, Okemo I 0.000  
27 Nick Bates 29X S1 2.59923 Okemo I 0.908, Burke I 0.879, Okemo II 0.812  
28 Kolby Parker 225 P4 2.55595 Okemo I 0.869, Ascutney II 0.848, Ascutney I 0.839, Burke I 0.000  
29 Michael Hafner 37X S1 2.52761 Philo 0.899, Okemo II 0.836, Ascutney I 0.792, Burke I 0.000, Ascutney II 0.000  
30 Matthew Paulin 55 S4 2.38587 Burke I 0.816, Ascutney I 0.811, Okemo II 0.759, Ascutney II 0.000  
31 Bob Lyle 50X U3 2.34622 Ascutney I 0.787, Okemo I 0.780, Ascutney II 0.779  
32 Owen MacPhee 900X U5 2.31775 Ascutney II 0.782, Okemo II 0.775, Ascutney I 0.761, Okemo I 0.000  
33 Emmanuel Cecchet 966R R1 1.88105 Burke I 0.955, Ascutney I 0.926, Okemo I 0.000, Okemo II 0.000  
34 Joe Hoyt 177 P1 1.7634 Philo 0.917, Ascutney I 0.847, Burke I 0.000  
35 Edmond Williams 86X U1 1.68092 Okemo I 0.891, Ascutney I 0.790, Philo 0.000  
36 Jeremy Parker 72 KOH 1.65569 Okemo II 0.877, Ascutney I 0.778, Okemo I 0.000  
37 Drew Young 62X U1 1.55967 Ascutney II 0.792, Ascutney I 0.767, Okemo I 0.000, Philo 0.000  
38 Darrell O'Brien 111X U6 1.41297 Okemo I 0.732, Ascutney II 0.681, Ascutney I 0.000  
39 Don Taylor 88X U6 1.37167 Okemo I 0.692, Ascutney II 0.679, Ascutney I 0.000  
40 Mike Vecchiarelli 920X S6 1.17313 Ascutney I 0.609, Okemo II 0.564, Ascutney II 0.000  


